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IDAHO DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES (IDWR) 
DAM SAFETY PROGRAM 

 

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

The following is a current directory listing IDWR state dam safety personnel. 
  

NOTE:  Dam owners are responsible for revising the Operation/ Emergency Action Plan 
whenever the operating instructions and(or) any of the contact information for listed 
individuals, first responders, and other emergency personnel has changed. 
 

LOCATION NAME & TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

State Dam Safety Office 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, ID   83705 

 

PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID   83720-0098 

 

 
 

John Falk, P.E. 
Dam Safety Program Manager 

john.falk@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

    
   Office:    (208)  287-4800 
   Direct:    (208)  287-4927 
   Mobile:  (503)  269-3236 
   FAX:        (208)  287-6700 

 
 

Northern Region 
7600 N. Mineral Drive 

Suite 100 
Coeur D’Alene, ID    83815 

 

 

 
Vacant Position 

 
<>  

Michelle Richman, P.E. 
North Region Manager 

michelle.richman@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:    -------------- 
  Mobile:  -------------- 
  FAX:        -------------- 
 
  Office:    (208)  762-2800 
  Mobile:  (208)  308-0690        
  FAX:        (208)  762-2819 

 
 

Southern Region 
650 Addison Avenue West 

Suite 500 
Twin Falls, ID   83301 

 

 

Tyler Wallace 
Engineer Intern 

tyler.wallace@idwr.idaho.gov  
<> 

Corey Skinner, P.E. 
South Region Manager 

corey.skinner@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:    (208)  736-3033 
  Mobile:  (208) 912-2496 
   
 
  Office:    (208)  736-3033 
  Mobile:  (208)  731-5297 
  FAX:        (208)  736-3037 

 
 

Eastern Region 
900 N. Skyline Drive 

Suite A 
Idaho Falls, ID   83402 

 

 

Brian Normandeau, P.E. 
Staff Engineer 

brian.normandeau@idwr.idaho.gov 
<> 

James Cefalo, P.E. 
East Region Manager 

james.cefalo@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:    (208)  525-7161 
  Mobile:  (208)  577-1878                    
 
 
  Office:    (208)  497-3784 
  Mobile:          -----                                       
  FAX:        (208)  525-7177  

 
 

Western Region 
2735 Airport Way 
Boise, ID   83705 

 

 

Manuel Rauhut, P.E. 
Staff Engineer 

manuel.rauhut@idwr.idaho.gov 
<> 

Nick Miller, P.E. 
West Region Manager 

nick.miller@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 

  Office:    (208) 287-4846 
  Mobile:  (208) 810-9161 
 
 
  Office:    (208)  334-2190 
  Mobile:  (208)  283-5740 
  FAX:        (208)  334-2348 
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